
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

18 

80 

81 

137X 

03X 

70 

77 

Name 

Jon Leavy 

Ken Bupp 

Jordan Bupp 

Herbert Gomez 

Oscar Hernandez 

Joel Baez 

Michael Fox 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

T2 

T1 

GTA 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

8 

7 

7 

Diff 

1.512 

39.513 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:20.526 

1:20.312 

1:23.773 

1:37.153 

1:34.225 

1:40.314 

Make-Model 

Chevy Camaro 2000 

Chevrolet Camaro 2000 

Ford Mustang 2015 

Acura Integra 1988 

Porsche 996 2000 

Chevrolet Corvette 2007 

Dodge Intrepid 2003 

Member_ID 

124297 

241143 

350826 

342716 

319094 

483977 

457633 

Region 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

Hometown 

Sunrise FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Miami FL 

Miami Lakes FL 

Miramar FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:34.225) for T2 by Oscar Hernandez. 

Total Time: 14:54 

Printed: 6/28/2016 3:24:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Sarah Grammer 

Race Director Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.512 

Avg. Speed 

101.452 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.312 

Best Speed 

103.098 

Best Lap by 

80 - Ken Bupp 

Florida Region SARRC, Reg, TES/ECR/SECS 

Group 1 

Regional Race 16-R-4590-S OFFICIAL 

Race (10 Laps) started at 11:21:18 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

6/26/2016 11:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

80 

18 

03X 

81 

70 

137X 

77 

Name 

Ken Bupp 

Jon Leavy 

Oscar Hernandez 

Jordan Bupp 

Joel Baez 

Herbert Gomez 

Michael Fox 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

T2 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

GTA 

Laps 

15 

15 

13 

12 

11 

9 

Diff 

8.519 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

6 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:20.636 

1:19.938 

1:35.941 

1:23.297 

1:37.380 

1:35.431 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 2000 

Chevy Camaro 2000 

Porsche 996 2000 

Ford Mustang 2015 

Chevrolet Corvette 2007 

Acura Integra 1988 

Dodge Intrepid 2003 

Member_ID 

241143 

124297 

319094 

350826 

483977 

342716 

457633 

Region 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

Hometown 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Sunrise FL 

Miami Lakes FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Miramar FL 

Miami FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

SECS competitors are denoted by an "X" next to the car number. 

New Track Records (1:23.297) for GT2 by Jordan Bupp and  (1:19.938) for GT1 by Jon Leavy. 

New Track Record (1:35.941) for T2 by Oscar Hernandez. 

Total Time: 21:39 

Printed: 6/28/2016 3:24:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Sarah Grammer 

Race Director Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.519 

Avg. Speed 

101.229 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.938 

Best Speed 

103.580 

Best Lap by 

18 - Jon Leavy 

Florida Region SARRC, Reg, TES/ECR/SECS 

Group 1 

SECS/SARRC Contingency Race 16-R-4590-S/16-RQ-4090-SOFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 8:09:08 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

6/26/2016 08:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

19 

73 

52 

34 

92 

198 

7 

74 

Name 

John Lettieri 

Kenneth Mausolf 

John Morrison 

Steve Saney 

Albert Lazo 

Chris Lefferdink 

Jason Williams 

Buzz Marcus 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

DNS 

Class 

R1 

R1 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

R2 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Diff 

16.101 

1:42.898 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:33.096 

1:32.846 

1:42.976 

1:42.634 

1:42.413 

1:43.668 

1:42.758 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 2004 

Chevrolet Corvette 1999 

Acura Integra 1994 

Mazda Rx 7 1983 

Honda Crx Si 1988 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Member_ID 

403607 

405774 

59 

241114 

291084 

476843 

467109 

10259 

Region 

83 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Hometown 

Williston VT 

Key Largo FL 

Parkland FL 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Miramar FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time: 17:32 

Printed: 6/28/2016 3:26:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Sarah Grammer 

Race Director Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

16.101 

Avg. Speed 

87.928 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.846 

Best Speed 

89.180 

Best Lap by 

73 - Kenneth Mausolf 

Florida Region SARRC, Reg, TES/ECR/SECS 

Group 2 

Regional Race 16-R-4590-S PROVISIONAL 

Race (10 Laps) started at 11:44:25 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

6/26/2016 11:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

19 

74 

73 

52 

34 

92 

198 

7 

Name 

John Lettieri 

Buzz Marcus 

Kenneth Mausolf 

John Morrison 

Steve Saney 

Albert Lazo 

Chris Lefferdink 

Jason Williams 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

Class 

R1 

R2 

R1 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

Diff 

26.009 

26.292 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:33.458 

1:36.744 

1:35.880 

1:42.661 

1:43.076 

1:42.953 

1:43.355 

1:35.311 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 2004 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Chevrolet Corvette 1999 

Acura Integra 1994 

Mazda Rx 7 1983 

Honda Crx Si 1988 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda RX7 

Member_ID 

403607 

10259 

405774 

59 

241114 

291084 

476843 

467109 

Region 

83 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Hometown 

Williston VT 

Boca Raton FL 

Key Largo FL 

Parkland FL 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

Miramar FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:36.744) for R2 by Buzz Marcus. 

New Track Record (1:35.311) for ITS by Jason Williams. 

Total Time: 28:24 

Printed: 6/28/2016 3:26:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Sarah Grammer 

Race Director Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

26.009 

Avg. Speed 

86.235 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.458 

Best Speed 

88.596 

Best Lap by 

19 - John Lettieri 

Florida Region SARRC, Reg, TES/ECR/SECS 

Group 2 

SECS/SARRC Contingency Race 16-R-4590-S/16-RQ-4090-SOFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 8:39:53 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

6/26/2016 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

65 

57 

01 

18 

38 

02 

51X 

23 

59 

33 

169 

Name 

Todd Vanacore 

Walter Fernandez 

Will Hamel 

David Smith 

Christopher Heilman 

Brian Mcgreevy 

Santiago Cruz 

Jacques Brunier 

Rusty Varnadoe 

Jeffrey Smith 

Jennifer Ettish 

Paul Garal 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

EP 

SRF 

STL 

SPU 

STL 

STU 

SRF3 

ITC 

EP 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

Diff 

59.043 

1:02.613 

1:27.205 

1:30.624 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:34.106 

1:39.475 

1:39.335 

1:41.534 

1:42.689 

1:46.018 

Make-Model 

SRF3 2014 

SRF 2005 

SRF 1998 

Mazda Rx7 1988 

SRF 1984 

Mazda Miata 1992 

Toyota Corolla 1979 

Mazda Rx7 1989 

BMW 328Is 1996 

SRF3 2015 

Datsun 510 1971 

Mazda RX7 1981 

Member_ID 

437801 

396661 

115987 

223842 

312187 

440209 

247854 

433293 

436837 

464135 

379719 

011 

Region 

83 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

83 

11 

Hometown 

Ormond Beach FL 

Miami Beach FL 

Parkland FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

University Park FL 

West Palm Beach FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Valrico FL 

Orlando FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Miami FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time: 17:33 

Printed: 6/28/2016 3:28:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Sarah Grammer 

Race Director Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

59.043 

Avg. Speed 

87.269 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.106 

Best Speed 

87.986 

Best Lap by 

19 - Todd Vanacore 

Florida Region SARRC, Reg, TES/ECR/SECS 

Group 3 

Regional Race 16-R-4590-S OFFICIAL 

Race (10 Laps) started at 13:05:19 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

6/26/2016 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

51X 

57 

65 

01 

18 

38 

23 

02 

59 

33 

169 

Name 

Todd Vanacore 

Jacques Brunier 

Will Hamel 

Walter Fernandez 

David Smith 

Christopher Heilman 

Brian Mcgreevy 

Rusty Varnadoe 

Santiago Cruz 

Jeffrey Smith 

Jennifer Ettish 

Paul Garal 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF 

SRF 

EP 

SRF 

STL 

STU 

SPU 

SRF3 

ITC 

EP 

Laps 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

5 

2 

Diff 

1:38.560 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

10 Laps 

13 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:32.538 

1:37.826 

1:38.629 

1:38.745 

1:40.270 

1:41.715 

1:45.119 

1:43.404 

Make-Model 

SRF3 2014 

Mazda Rx7 1989 

SRF 1998 

SRF 2005 

Mazda Rx7 1988 

SRF 1984 

Mazda Miata 1992 

BMW 328Is 1996 

Toyota Corolla 1979 

SRF3 2015 

Datsun 510 1971 

Mazda RX7 1981 

Member_ID 

437801 

433293 

115987 

396661 

223842 

312187 

440209 

436837 

247854 

464135 

379719 

011 

Region 

83 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

83 

11 

Hometown 

Ormond Beach FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Parkland FL 

Miami Beach FL 

Ft. Lauderdale FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

University Park FL 

Valrico FL 

West Palm Beach FL 

Orlando FL 

Big Pine Key FL 

Miami FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:32.538) for SRF3 by Todd Vanacore. 

New Track Record (1:38.629) for SRF by Will Hamel. 

Total Time: 25:32 

Printed: 6/28/2016 3:27:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Sarah Grammer 

Race Director Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:38.560 

Avg. Speed 

88.720 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.538 

Best Speed 

89.477 

Best Lap by 

19 - Todd Vanacore 

Florida Region SARRC, Reg, TES/ECR/SECS 

Group 3 

SECS/SARRC Contingency Race 16-R-4590-S/16-RQ-4090-SOFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 9:16:50 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

6/26/2016 09:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

166 

14 

18 

422 

198 

12 

65 

17 

78 

25 

146 

1 

24 

03 

76 

Name 

Mark Gibbons 

Selin Rollan 

Wesley Saunders 

John Watson 

Chris Lefferdink 

Norman Fuller 

Michael Dono 

Jake Warner 

John Fussell 

David Holland 

Charles Junger 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Rene Badia Jr 

Joe Fitos 

Armando E Ramirez 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

7 

3 

Diff 

0.011 

7.352 

10.485 

17.686 

19.893 

20.012 

23.342 

35.252 

42.128 

3 Laps 

7 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:41.960 

1:41.733 

1:42.621 

1:42.283 

1:43.711 

1:43.925 

1:44.073 

1:43.317 

1:44.250 

1:45.402 

1:47.919 

1:47.331 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1990 

Mazda Miata 1990 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1991 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2000 

Member_ID 

435538 

177256_1 

336377 

449846 

476843 

230006 

450802 

451647 

291980 

47393 

478452 

465845 

318099 

353381 

62562 

Region 

11 

83 

83 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

Hometown 

Sw Ranches FL 

Miami FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Parkland FL 

Miami FL 

Key West FL 

Miami FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Great Neck NY 

Ft Myers FL 

Hialeah FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Miami Springs FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time: 18:52 

Printed: 6/28/2016 3:29:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Sarah Grammer 

Race Director Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.011 

Avg. Speed 

80.495 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.733 

Best Speed 

81.390 

Best Lap by 

14 - Selin Rollan 

Florida Region SARRC, Reg, TES/ECR/SECS 

Group 4 

Regional Race 16-R-4590-S OFFICIAL 

Race (10 Laps) started at 13:32:12 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

6/26/2016 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

No. 

166 

14 

422 

18 

17 

198 

12 

78 

65 

76 

1 

24 

03 

146 

25 

Name 

Mark Gibbons 

Selin Rollan 

John Watson 

Wesley Saunders 

Jake Warner 

Chris Lefferdink 

Norman Fuller 

John Fussell 

Michael Dono 

Armando E Ramirez 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Rene Badia Jr 

Joe Fitos 

Charles Junger 

David Holland 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Diff 

0.057 

24.068 

26.733 

30.373 

42.627 

47.438 

54.464 

55.306 

1:36.452 

1:50.454 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

Best Tm 

1:41.033 

1:40.582 

1:42.495 

1:42.320 

1:42.811 

1:42.589 

1:43.814 

1:43.082 

1:42.995 

1:46.856 

1:42.990 

1:45.799 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1990 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2000 

Mazda Miata 1991 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1990 

Member_ID 

435538 

177256_1 

449846 

336377 

451647 

476843 

230006 

291980 

450802 

62562 

465845 

318099 

353381 

478452 

47393 

Region 

11 

83 

11 

83 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

11 

Hometown 

Sw Ranches FL 

Miami FL 

Parkland FL 

Hobe Sound FL 

Delray Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Key West FL 

Daytona Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Miami Springs FL 

Ft Myers FL 

Hialeah FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Great Neck NY 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

SECS competitors are denoted by an "X" next to the car number. 

Car #25 disqualified due to tech violation. 

Printed: 6/28/2016 3:29:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Sarah Grammer 

Race Director Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.057 

Avg. Speed 

81.355 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.582 

Best Speed 

82.321 

Best Lap by 

14 - Selin Rollan 

Florida Region SARRC, Reg, TES/ECR/SECS 

Group 4 

SECS/SARRC Contingency Race 16-R-4590-S/16-RQ-4090-SOFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 9:49:03 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

6/26/2016 09:45 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

17 

3 

74 

27 

05 

18 

97 

90 

93 

67 

02 

19 

15 

Name 

John Zuccarelli III 

Sherman Chao 

James Lee 

Hartley Macdonald 

Jim Morgan 

Peter Cheamitru 

Linda Stewart 

Nicolas Ortiz 

Joel Haas 

William Falatick 

Justin Gordon 

John Robinson II 

Rick Bernard 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

P2 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FC 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FC 

FF 

FF 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

6 

Diff 

0.157 

1:05.126 

1:05.366 

1:06.027 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:22.565 

1:22.541 

1:28.947 

1:28.910 

1:28.941 

1:46.336 

1:42.700 

Make-Model 

Swift 014 2006 

Stohr Wf-1 2006 

Swift Db-6 1990 

Swift Db1 1984 

Swift Db-6 1991 

Splinkie (Lynx-B) 1979 

Van Dieman Rf95 1995 

Ralph Firman F1000 2011 

Piper Df5 Formula B 2010 

Astra Summerhawk 2013 

Van Dieman Vd 96 1999 

Swift Db-6 1990 

Swift Db6 1992 

Member_ID 

40 

262589 

109928 

454094 

123653 

338854 

429123 

432249 

441172 

316344 

477580 

290645_1 

434610 

Region 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

83 

11 

83 

11 

Hometown 

Jupiter FL 

Palm Beach FL 

Miami FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Lighthouse Point FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Ochopee FL 

Miami FL 

Jupiter FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

Lake Worth FL 

St Cloud FL 

Plantation FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:46.336) for FV by Peter Cheamitru. 

Total Time: 15:36 

Printed: 6/28/2016 3:30:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Sarah Grammer 

Race Director Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.157 

Avg. Speed 

98.831 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.541 

Best Speed 

100.314 

Best Lap by 

3 - Sherman Chao 

Florida Region SARRC, Reg, TES/ECR/SECS 

Group 5 

Regional Race 16-R-4590-S OFFICIAL 

Race (10 Laps) started at 13:59:56 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

6/26/2016 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

17 

3 

67 

19 

27 

15 

05 

97 

18 

02 

90 

74 

93 

Name 

John Zuccarelli III 

Sherman Chao 

William Falatick 

John Robinson II 

Hartley Macdonald 

Rick Bernard 

Jim Morgan 

Linda Stewart 

Peter Cheamitru 

Justin Gordon 

Nicolas Ortiz 

Lawrence Hendrickson 

Joel Haas 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

2 

5 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

P2 

FB 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FV 

FC 

FB 

FF 

FB 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

9 

6 

5 

Diff 

1.391 

1:06.858 

1:07.483 

1:08.376 

1:09.468 

1:10.374 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:21.973 

1:22.582 

1:25.280 

1:27.900 

1:29.594 

1:29.456 

1:29.052 

1:32.126 

1:47.103 

1:27.211 

1:23.733 

1:29.022 

Make-Model 

Swift 014 2006 

Stohr Wf-1 2006 

Astra Summerhawk 2013 

Swift Db-6 1990 

Swift Db1 1984 

Swift Db6 1992 

Swift Db-6 1991 

Van Dieman Rf95 1995 

Splinkie (Lynx-B) 1979 

Van Dieman Vd 96 1999 

Ralph Firman F1000 2011 

Swift Db-6 1990 

Piper Df5 Formula B 2010 

Member_ID 

40 

262589 

316344 

290645_1 

454094 

434610 

123653 

429123 

338854 

477580 

432249 

283538_1 

441172 

Region 

11 

11 

83 

83 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

Hometown 

Jupiter FL 

Palm Beach FL 

Boynton Beach FL 

St Cloud FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Plantation FL 

Lighthouse Point FL 

Ochopee FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Miami FL 

Naples FL 

Jupiter FL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

SECS competitors are denoted by an "X" next to the car number. 

New Track Record (1:27.211) for FC by Justin Gordon. 

Total Time: 12:31 

Race ended early due to on-track incident. 

Printed: 6/28/2016 3:30:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Sarah Grammer 

Race Director Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.391 

Avg. Speed 

96.651 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.973 

Best Speed 

101.009 

Best Lap by 

17 - John Zuccarelli III 

Florida Region SARRC, Reg, TES/ECR/SECS 

Group 5 

SECS/SARRC Contingency Race 16-R-4590-S/16-RQ-4090-SOFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 10:24:37 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

6/26/2016 10:15 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

119 

11 

92 

70 

14 

18 

10 

12 

17 

1 

45 

76 

78 

100 

48 

06 

122 

77 

27 

19 

24 

38 

32 

59 

03 

146 

46 

Name 

Todd Vanacore 

Mitch Grant 

Tilden Kinlaw 

Glen Vitale 

Selin Rollan 

Wesley Saunders 

Robert Pleischl 

Norman Fuller 

Jake Warner 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Mick Robinson/Rodney Thompson 

Armando X Ramirez/Armando E Ramirez 

John Fussell 

Dale Lagasse 

Jj Colon-Lauer/Jose Rosado 

Aaron Fitzsimmons/Mike Storey 

Robert Tanon/Dana DeShong 

Jan Nevarez/Chris DeShong 

Mark Luaces 

John Lettieri 

Alex Bolanos/Rene Badia Jr 

Brian Mcgreevy/Jason Lay 

Michael Finn 

Timothy Allen 

Joe Fitos 

Charles Junger 

John Rucker 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

6 

1 

2 

7 

3 

4 

2 

8 

9 

1 

5 

10 

11 

12 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

ITA 

SM 

SM 

SRF 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SRF 

SM 

SM 

ITR 

ITA 

SM 

ITA 

ITA 

ITR 

SM 

SM 

STL 

ITA 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

Laps 

52 

51 

52 

49 

49 

49 

49 

48 

48 

47 

47 

47 

47 

47 

46 

45 

45 

40 

34 

34 

31 

30 

23 

12 

6 

32 

Diff 

1 Lap 

1:08.819 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

7 Laps 

7 Laps 

12 Laps 

18 Laps 

18 Laps 

21 Laps 

22 Laps 

29 Laps 

40 Laps 

46 Laps 

20 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:33.775 

1:37.047 

1:33.615 

1:41.418 

1:42.036 

1:42.718 

1:40.252 

1:43.424 

1:43.268 

1:44.181 

1:38.650 

1:43.862 

1:44.771 

1:40.028 

1:44.721 

1:47.959 

1:47.248 

1:47.176 

1:40.183 

1:44.173 

1:41.916 

1:42.418 

1:43.952 

1:46.160 

1:43.312 

1:47.790 

Make-Model 

SRF3 

SRF3 Spyder 2016 

SRF3 2007 

Mazda Miata 1990 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2001 

SRF 2006 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1991 

SRF 2000 

Mazda Miata 2000 

Mazda Miata 1990 

Ford Gt Mustang 1986 

Mazda Miata 1993 

Mazda Miata 1996 

Mazda Miata 1990 

Mazda Mx5 Miata 1990 

Mazda Rx8 2005 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2002 

Mazda Miata 1992 

Nissan 240Sx 1989 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Member_ID 

437801 

238886 

290143 

267004 

177256_1 

336377 

399287 

230006 

451647 

465845 

100764 

359673 

291980 

415701 

450930 

482852 

319131 

481519 

344841 

403607 

337840_3 

440209 

148701_1 

367005 

353381 

478452 

280917 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time: 1:35:10 

Car #146 penalized to last in class for not making a mandatory pit stop. 

Car #92 penalized to last in class for tech violation. 

Printed: 6/28/2016 3:20:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Sarah Grammer 

Race Director Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

79.230 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.615 

Best Speed 

88.447 

Best Lap by 

92 - Tilden Kinlaw 

Florida Region SARRC, Reg, TES/ECR/SECS 

Group 6: 16-E-4108-S 

Saturday ECR/TES Endurance Race OFFICIAL 

Race started at 14:37:34 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

6/25/2016 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

92 

11 

45 

10 

70 

17 

18 

19 

76 

48 

77 

100 

06 

38 

78 

152 

14 

146 

32 

1 

27 

Name 

Tilden Kinlaw 

Mitch Grant 

Mick Robinson/Rodney Thompson 

Robert Pleischl 

Glen Vitale 

Jake Warner 

Wesley Saunders 

John Lettieri 

Armando X Ramirez/Armando E Ramirez 

Jj Colon-Lauer/Jose Rosado 

Jan Nevarez/Chris DeShong 

Dale Lagasse 

Aaron Fitzsimmons/Mike Storey 

Brian Mcgreevy/Jason Lay 

John Fussell 

Cesar Watanabe/Alfonso Ruiz 

Selin Rollan 

Charles Junger 

Michael Finn 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Mark Luaces 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

1 

5 

1 

6 

1 

7 

8 

4 

1 

2 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

ITA 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITA 

ITA 

ITR 

SM 

STL 

SM 

R1 

SM 

SM 

ITA 

SMSE 

ITR 

Laps 

47 

46 

46 

46 

45 

45 

45 

43 

43 

43 

43 

42 

40 

30 

30 

29 

20 

35 

15 

13 

8 

Diff 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

7 Laps 

17 Laps 

17 Laps 

18 Laps 

27 Laps 

12 Laps 

32 Laps 

34 Laps 

39 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:41.514 

1:45.310 

1:44.931 

1:47.473 

1:50.168 

1:51.453 

1:51.045 

1:53.226 

1:53.634 

1:54.380 

1:55.186 

1:52.189 

1:55.548 

1:51.140 

1:54.327 

1:51.175 

1:50.598 

1:55.741 

1:53.812 

1:51.387 

1:49.285 

Make-Model 

SRF3 2007 

SRF3 Spyder 2016 

SRF 2000 

SRF 2006 

Mazda Miata 1990 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2001 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 2000 

Mazda Miata 1993 

Mazda Mx5 Miata 1990 

Ford Gt Mustang 1986 

Mazda Miata 1996 

Mazda Miata 1992 

Mazda Miata 1990 

Ford Mustang 2012 

Mazda Miata 1999 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 240Sx 1989 

Mazda Miata 1991 

Mazda Rx8 2005 

Member_ID 

290143 

238886 

100764 

399287 

267004 

451647 

336377 

403607 

359673 

450930 

481519 

415701 

482852 

440209 

291980 

497833 

177256_1 

478452 

148701_1 

465845 

344841 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time: 1:32:26 

Car #146 penalized for taking a mandatory pit stop during a full course yellow. 

Printed: 6/28/2016 3:18:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Sarah Grammer 

Race Director Mike Finn 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

69.107 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.514 

Best Speed 

78.373 

Best Lap by 

92 - Tilden Kinlaw 

Florida Region ECR/TES 2.21 

Group 6: 16-E-4111-S 

Sunday ECR/TES Endurance Race OFFICIAL 

Race started at 14:29:13 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.21 2.210 miles 

6/26/2016 02:30 PM 
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